

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 846 OF 2020

Shriman Yashavant Gadkari

..Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and others.

..Respondents

Mr. Pramod Bhosle a/w. Mr. Karan Gajra i/b. Mr. Sharad Bhosle for
Petitioner.

Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, A.G.P. for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATE : 12th AUGUST 2021.

PC :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 6 returnable after six weeks.
2. Shri. Sukanta Karmakar, learned A.G.P. appears for the Respondent No.7 and waives service.
3. Stand over to 23/09/2021.
4. Hamdast is permitted.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)