

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2170 OF 2022

Shriman Yashavant Gadkari

.. Petitioner

Vs.

**Municipal Corporation of
Greater Bombay & Ors.**

.. Respondents

Mr. Pramod Bhosle i/by Sharad Bhosle for petitioner.
Ms. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM.
Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for respondent no.7/State.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 10, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record the Rules of 2015.
- 2.** Place the matter on 1st February, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.01.11
17:03:10
+0530