

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2170 OF 2022

Shriman Yashavant GadkariPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
6 Ors.

Mr Nilesh Desai i/b Ms Padmaja Malgaonkar for Petitioner.
Ms Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent No. 7.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)